in the workshop premises at C.I.A.R.I., Bhatu Basti, Port Blair. They may contact the Vehicle
Coordinator or the undersigned on any working day on or before 24.11.2022 between 10.00 A.M &.4.00
P.M in this context.

Sealed tenders/bids enclosing bid security of Rs 6500/-( Rupees six thousand five hundred only)
in the form of Demand Draft Drawn in f/o. ICAR Unit, CARI, Port Blair payable at SBI Garacharma
Branch ( Code No. 9670), Port Blair, should reach to the undersigned on or before 25.11.2022 by 3.00
P,M.

Tender/bids received in due time, shall be opened on the same day (25J12022) at 3.30 p.M in